HAAS--SOHN

Salzburg easy 351.15

Equipment sheet

Fireplace stove

V16 D22 0335115129038






Contents

1. Technical data Salzburg @asy............cccccceiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
1.1. Suitable fuels, quantity Of Charge ... 1
2. Installation dimensions of the fireplace..............coccooo 2
. SPAr@ PAIES ...ttt e et be et e ae e e aeeteeaeereeneeaneenes 3
G T I b d ] o T [=To IR = PR 3
B 1 g SRS 5
B R T £ N T S 6
4. Reassembly of the smoke pipe stub.................cooo o 8

Contents

GB







1. Technical data Salzburg easy

Logs of wood
Total heat output 6,2 kW
Nominal heat output 6 kW
Efficiency 80 %
Average CO-content, referred to 13% O, 1000 mg/Nm3 713 mg/MJ
Average powder content, referred to 13% O, 10 mg/Nm3 6 mg/MJ
Average NOx-content, referred to 13% O, 103 mg/Nm3 68 mg/MJ
Triple value of combustion products
Mass flow of combustion products referred to the nominal heat output 5,4 gls
Temperature of combustion products on the output stub 309 °C
Min transport pressure at nominal heat output 12 Pa

1.1. Suitable fuels, quantity of charge

Fuel: Max gty per charge
Logs of wood: 2 logs (max. 1,5 kg)
Length of logs: Max. 33 cm
Wooden briquette (DIN51731): 1 wooden briquette (max. 1,4 kg)
Brown coal briquette: -

ﬂ Note

If logs of wood are used as fuel, only logs that have been stored for at least two years and whose rest humidity
is under 17% can be used.

>
7))
©
(]
(@)
| S
=
o)
N
©
(7p)
©
d
©
©
©
Q2
c
N e
(&)
(]
|_




Installation dimensions of the fireplace

2
=~

2. Installation dimensions of the

fireplace
(e
3 (@]
m -
: | I
Lo ] [i
~
do)
482 380 |
243
o Py l__‘—_'—'q\
@ B
o) =) ——
<t by —
— |
486 J

449




3. Spare parts

3.1. Exploded view

Spare parts

B
=~



Spare parts

GB

Position Description Number
1 Door of furnace chamber/pearly-black 0335015005354
2 Smoke pipe stub /pearly-black 0335015005950
3 Cinder box /pearly-black 0335015005650
4 Easycontrol — control knob PTFE 0335115006626
5 Connection for outdoor air (&100) 7418500048200
7 Door glass (519x408) 0335015005301
9 Side glass (4x228x528) 0335115005071
101 Back panel 1 0335015005033
10.2 Back panel 2 0335015005031
11 Roof /pearly-black 0335015006189
12 Left side/pearly-back 0335115006189
13 Right side/pearly-back 0335115006145
16 Schamot side 30x73,5x215 0335115005509
17 Chamot back bottom 30x87x365 0335015005505
18 Vermiculiteplate back top 30x315x365 0335115005512
19 Chamott bottom 30x53x260 0335115005508
20 Air baffle vermikulit 30x167x375 0335115005703
21 Grate/black 0020100130005
22 Chamott bottom 30x25x260 0335115005507
23 Glass guard /pearly-black 0335115005089
24 Top smoke baffle — top black 0335015005752
25 Glass guard side/pearly-black 0335115005061
26 Door lock plate pearly-black 0335015005345
29 Door spring 0335015005384
33 Fuel stub seal 0335015005060
34 End panel pearly-black 0335015005098
35 Cover /pearly-black 0335015006188
41 Support plate for Top smoke baffle —black 0335015005029
A1 Door of the furnace chamber (complete) 0335115005300
A2 Bottom hinge, complete, pearly-black 0335015005380
A4 Top hinge, complete, pearly-black 0335015005395
A3 Control panel 0335215005161
S1 Bottom closed / pearly-black 0335015006269
S2 Bottom open / pearly-black 0335015006229
H Top / pearly-black 0335015006299




3.2. List A1

Pos Description Qty, pcs Number
Aufstellung A1

A1.1 |Door handle with handle support 1pc 0335015005350

A1.2 |Door handle screws - set 1pc 0335015005351

A1.3 |Door spring support - set 1pc 0335015005319

A1.4 |Sheet of glass support — set 4 pc 0335015005397
—  |Seal for glass support 10x2 mm (600 mm) m 0040102105000
1 Door of furnace chamber/pearly-black 1pc 0335015005354
7 Door glass (519x408) 1pc 0335015005301
36 |Door seal 11 mm (2700 mm) 1m 0040300110005
37 |Door glass seal 8x4 mm (1900 mm) 1m 0040308040005

7))
d
[ S
©
Q.
(]
-
©
o
(7p)




3.3. List A2, A3,A4

slied aiedg

e
B



Pos Description
List A2

27 Bottom hinge sheet, pearly-black

28 Spring support sheet

30 Instrument-head screw M5x10 DIN 7380

31 Washer with inner toothing M5 DIN 6797 |

32 Screw M5x50 DIN 912 black

39 Screw M6x20 DIN 912 black

40 Washer with inner toothing M6 DIN 6797 |
List A3

25 Control panel

26 Screw M3x10 BN 9524
List A4

36 Top hinge sheet, pearly-black

37 Washer with inner toothing M6 DIN 6797 |

38 Screw M6x12 DIN 912 black

7))
d
[ S
©
Q.
(]
-
©
o
(7p)




Reassembly of the smoke pipe stub

2
=~

4. Reassembly of the smoke pipe

stub

Description

2 Smoke pipe stub /pearly-black
10 Back panel

11 Roof /pearly-black

33 Smoke pipe stub seal

34 End plate /pearly-black

35 Cover /pearly-black







	1. Technical data Salzburg 
	1.1. Suitable fuels, quantity of charge 

	2. Installation dimensions of the fireplace 
	3. Spare parts 
	3.1. Exploded view 
	3.2. List A1 
	3.3. List A2, A3,A4 

	4. Reassembly of the smoke pipe stub 

